

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 15786 OF 2021

Ramakumar K. Nair

... Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra Nature Park Society and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. C. K. Thomas i/by M/s. C. K. Thomas and Associates for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Khaire for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the State-Respondent No.5.

**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND
R. I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd AUGUST, 2021.

P.C. :-

. Matter is placed wrongly on board. Office to verify and place
this matter before the bench having assigned this matter.

[R. I. CHAGLA, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]