

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION Ld. NO. 15786 OF 2021

Ramkumar K. Nair.

...Petitioner.

Versus

Maharashtra nature Park Society
and Others.

..Respondents.

Mr. C. K. Thomas for the Petitioner.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

Date : **September 29, 2021.**

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **24th November 2021**. In addition to the Court notice, learned counsel for the Petitioner shall serve the Respondents by all legally permissible modes of service.
2. Mr.Takke, learned AGP waives notice for Respondent No. 2.
3. We further make it clear that the issue of maintainability of petition is also kept open and Petitioner to address this Court on the next date on the issue of maintainability of petition.

[N R. Borkar, J.]

[Prasanna B. Varale, J.]