

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 15786 OF 2021**

Ramakumar K Nair ...Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Nature Park Society & Ors ...Respondents

Mr A Carvalho, i/b CK Thomas & Associates, for the Petitioner.
Mr Ajay Khaire, for Respondents Nos. 1, 3 to 5.
Mr Himanshu Takke, AGP for the State.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 3rd January 2022

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, list the matter on 19th January 2022.
2. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

ARUN
RAMCHNDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHNDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2022.01.04
14:45:42 +0530

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)