

Shiv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.15786 OF 2021**

Ramakumar K Nair	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Maharashtra Nature Park Society & Ors	...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.
Mr Himanshu B Takke, AGP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.
DATED: 5th April 2022**

PC:-

1. Liberty to move the appropriate bench.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)